Quincy Junior High School

Bulletin for the Week of February 2, 2026 @

Volume 125 #22

Pursuing Excellence ¢ Honoring Diversity ¢ Cultivating Inspiration

P.E. SHIRTS can be purchased in the Main Office.

STUDENTS
Monday, February 2
7:00
All Day
10:24-12:26
11:16-11:34
1:52-2:41
2:45-4:15
2:45-4:15
2:45-4:15
3:00-5:30
3:30-5:30
6:00
6:00-8:00

Tuesday, February 3
7:00
7:00
All Day
10:24-11:12
10:24-11:12
11:16-12:04
1:52-2:41
2:41-3:40
2:45-4:15
2:45-4:15
2:45-4:15
2:45-4:15
2:45-4:15
3:00-5:30
3:30-5:30
5:30

Wednesday, February 4
7:00
8:00-8:40
8:15-8:45
8:20-9:15
8:45-9:15
8:45-9:15
8:45
11:22-11:59
12:08-2:41
2:45-3:45
2:45-4:00

MAP Make-up Testing

8 Jazz Band (502)

R. Kappner’s Classes (Casino Lane)
K. Bicker, JWCC ATS (Library)

7% Grade Assembly (Auditorium)
T. Smith’s Class (Casino Lanes)
Comet Connections Boost/Fuel
Game Squad (423)

Kitchen Kamp, Group. A (419)
Worestling Practice (Lower Gym)
Rifle Team Practice (Rifle Range)
8 Boys’ Basketball Sectionals (Chatham)
Volleyball Practice (Upper Gym)

MAP Make-up Testing

7 Jazz Band (502)

Fretless (Stage)

R. Kappner’s Classes (Casino Lanes)
6 YMI (Library)

6 StuCo (340)

7 StuCo (340)

T. Smith’s Class (Casino Lanes)
Comet Choir (232)

Comet Connections Boost/Fuel
Pen & Page (308)

Maker Squad (160)

Game Squad (423)

Kitchen Kamp, Group B (419)
Worestling Practice (Lower Gym)
Rifle Team Practice (Rifle Range)
Volleyball @ Quincy Catholic

MAP Make-up Testing
8 Jazz Band (502)

HOPS Group (224)

6 Yellow (Lower Gym)

6 White (114)

7 White (Upper Gym)

6 White (Lower Gym)
Tornado Drill

7 YMI (Library)

K. Bricker, JWCC ATS (Library)
Wyldlife (Annex)
Homework HQ (Library)



Wed., Feb. 4 — cont. 3:00-5:30
6:00-8:00

Thursday, February 5
7:00
7:00
All Day
9:00-10:30
12:08-12:56
1:52-2:41
2:45-3:45
2:45-4:15
2:45-4:15
2:45-4:15
2:45-4:15
3:30-5:30
5:00
5:30

Friday, February 6

All Day
1:52-2:41
3:00-4:30
5:30-7:30

Saturday, February 7 TBA
9:00
9:00
10:00

Mark your calendar:
Wednesday, February 11 Noon
Friday, February 13

Monday, February 16

Wednesday, February 18 Noon
Wednesday, February 25 6:00 p.m.
March 9 -13 Lunch Advisory
Wednesday, March 11 Noon

Friday, March 13

Worestling Practice (Lower Gym)
Volleyball Practice (Upper Gym)

MAP Make-up Testing

7 Jazz Band (502)

Fretless (Stage)

R. Kappner’s Classes (Casino Lanes)
Parent Advisory Council Meeting (Frericks Coffee House)
8 YMI (Library)

T. Smith’s Class (Casino Lanes)
Youth Alive (335)

Comet Connections Boost/Fuel
BizWhiz Workshop (419)

Maker Squad (160)

The Gallery (404)

Rifle Team Practice (Rifle Range)
Wrestling @ Chatham

Volleyball vs. Unity (Upper Gym)

MAP Make-up Testing

Wear Red Dress-Up Day — Wear red to raise awareness about heart
Disease in women. Hats are allowed on ALL dress-up days for just $0.50
to support StuCo!

R. Kappner’s Classes (Casino Lanes)

T. Smith’s Class (Casino Lanes)

Worestling Practice (Lower Gym)

Volleyball Practice (QHS)

7/8 Band & Orchestra Plus Select 6 Band & Orchestra (Baldwin)
8 Volleyball Tournament (QHS)

Wrestling @ Jacksonville Turner

Wrestling @ Morton JH

PTO Meeting (224/Zoom)

% Day School/ % Day Parent/Teacher Conferences
Students dismissed at 11:00

NO SCHOOL — President’s Day

Community Schools Team Meeting (224)

Board of Education Meeting (BOE)

Locker Cleanout

PTO Meeting (224/Zoom)

End of 3" Quarter

1. VALENTINE’S DAY GIFT DELIVERIES: Please be aware that Quincy Junior High School will not be accepting any
flowers, balloons, or gift deliveries for students for Valentine’s Day. Unfortunately, these deliveries can be
overwhelming for our office staff, with nearly 1400 students potentially receiving gifts. Deliveries, although fun to
get, can be disruptive to the school by tying up staff time and distracting students from their lessons. Also, balloon
bouquets are not allowed onto buses because they obstruct the driver’s vision. We apologize if this disrupts your
plans; please help us preserve an environment that will be conducive to all students' learning. Thank you!



COMET CHOIR will rehearse after school until 3:40 p.m. on Tuesdays. This choir is open to anyone who would like
to sing! Any student interested in joining should see Mrs. Scholz in the music room, located in room 232.

LOST AND FOUND: If you have lost something, please check the lost and found in the Main Office before or after
school. Articles not claimed by the end of the month will be donated or discarded. Also, please check with your P.E.
teacher for items lost in the physical education area, and in the cafeteria office for items lost in the cafeteria.

LIBRARY: The library is open daily for any student to work on homework and use the library computers and other
resources. Monday through Friday, students may go to the library at 7:25 a.m. until time to report to first hour, then
again after school until 3:30 p.m.

LUNCH MONEY DEPOSIT PROCEDURE FOR STUDENTS: Before 7:45 a.m., take your lunch deposits to the Main Office
and deposit them in the Lunch Deposit Box. Deposits made after 7:45 a.m. will not be posted until the next school
day.

ATTENTION STUDENTS: Please do not use the auditorium as a hallway when going to classes. You need to go around
the auditorium.

RESTROOMS: Students are not to use the restrooms in the foyer of the auditorium. These restrooms are for staff
use only.

STUDENTS WHO HAVE TO CROSS BROADWAY BEFORE OR AFTER SCHOOL: Students who live north of Broadway
do not have to walk across Broadway. They can meet Bus #59 at 14" & Spring at 7:20 a.m. to come to school. After
school, students can meet Bus #5 in the bus line-up on 14" Street. The afternoon bus will drop off on 12th and
Spring. Students who cross Broadway, on a daily basis, going to and from school, are encouraged to participate in
this safety program.

ATHLETIC SHUTTLE BUS: Student athletes who need to ride the shuttle bus to Senior High or Flinn each day will
take Bus #55 in the second line-up on 14" Street.

STUDENT MENU — WEEK OF February 2
Breakfast
Student breakfast = $1.75 full / $.30 reduced / Fruit, fruit juice, and milk served with all breakfasts.

Monday — Cereal or Pumpkin Bread
Tuesday — Cereal or Cinnamon Roll
Wednesday — Cereal or Ham, Eggs, & Toast
Thursday — Cereal or Mini Flapsticks

Friday — Cereal or Donut

Lunch
Student lunch = $3.30 full / $.40 reduced / All meals include a fruit variety and milk. Made-to-order sub sandwich
meals are offered daily in the Annex.

Monday — Pony Shoe or Chicken Patty, Fries, Carrots, and Celery

Tuesday — Breakfast for Lunch: French Toast & Sausage or Chicken Patty, Potato Triangle, and Dragon Fruit
Wednesday — Spaghetti Bake/Garlic Knot or Chicken Patty, Corn, and Salad

Thursday — Chicken Fingers or Chicken Patty, Green Beans, and Marinara

Friday — Sausage Pizza or Chicken Patty, Baked Beans, and Sun Sipper

HAVE A GREAT WEEK



