

Quincy Junior High School

Bulletin for the Week of February 2, 2026

Volume 125 #22



Pursuing Excellence • Honoring Diversity • Cultivating Inspiration

P.E. SHIRTS can be purchased in the Main Office.

STUDENTS

Monday, February 2

	MAP Make-up Testing
7:00	8 Jazz Band (502)
All Day	R. Kappner's Classes (Casino Lane)
10:24-12:26	K. Bicker, JWCC ATS (Library)
11:16-11:34	7 th Grade Assembly (Auditorium)
1:52-2:41	T. Smith's Class (Casino Lanes)
2:45-4:15	Comet Connections Boost/Fuel
2:45-4:15	Game Squad (423)
2:45-4:15	Kitchen Kamp, Group. A (419)
3:00-5:30	Wrestling Practice (Lower Gym)
3:30-5:30	Rifle Team Practice (Rifle Range)
6:00	8 Boys' Basketball Sectionals (Chatham)
6:00-8:00	Volleyball Practice (Upper Gym)

Tuesday, February 3

	MAP Make-up Testing
7:00	7 Jazz Band (502)
7:00	Fretless (Stage)
All Day	R. Kappner's Classes (Casino Lanes)
10:24-11:12	6 YMI (Library)
10:24-11:12	6 StuCo (340)
11:16-12:04	7 StuCo (340)
1:52-2:41	T. Smith's Class (Casino Lanes)
2:41-3:40	Comet Choir (232)
2:45-4:15	Comet Connections Boost/Fuel
2:45-4:15	Pen & Page (308)
2:45-4:15	Maker Squad (160)
2:45-4:15	Game Squad (423)
2:45-4:15	Kitchen Kamp, Group B (419)
3:00-5:30	Wrestling Practice (Lower Gym)
3:30-5:30	Rifle Team Practice (Rifle Range)
5:30	Volleyball @ Quincy Catholic

Wednesday, February 4

	MAP Make-up Testing
7:00	8 Jazz Band (502)
8:00-8:40	HOPS Group (224)
8:15-8:45	6 Yellow (Lower Gym)
8:20-9:15	6 White (114)
8:45-9:15	7 White (Upper Gym)
8:45-9:15	6 White (Lower Gym)
8:45	Tornado Drill
11:22-11:59	7 YMI (Library)
12:08-2:41	K. Bricker, JWCC ATS (Library)
2:45-3:45	Wyldlife (Annex)
2:45-4:00	Homework HQ (Library)

Wed., Feb. 4 – cont.	3:00-5:30 6:00-8:00	Wrestling Practice (Lower Gym) Volleyball Practice (Upper Gym)
Thursday, February 5		MAP Make-up Testing 7:00 7:00 All Day 9:00-10:30 12:08-12:56 1:52-2:41 2:45-3:45 2:45-4:15 2:45-4:15 2:45-4:15 2:45-4:15 3:30-5:30 5:00 5:30
		7 Jazz Band (502) Fretless (Stage) R. Kappner's Classes (Casino Lanes) Parent Advisory Council Meeting (Frericks Coffee House) 8 YMI (Library) T. Smith's Class (Casino Lanes) Youth Alive (335) Comet Connections Boost/Fuel BizWhiz Workshop (419) Maker Squad (160) The Gallery (404) Rifle Team Practice (Rifle Range) Wrestling @ Chatham Volleyball vs. Unity (Upper Gym)
Friday, February 6		MAP Make-up Testing Wear Red Dress-Up Day – Wear red to raise awareness about heart Disease in women. Hats are allowed on ALL dress-up days for just \$0.50 to support StuCo! All Day 1:52-2:41 3:00-4:30 5:30-7:30
		R. Kappner's Classes (Casino Lanes) T. Smith's Class (Casino Lanes) Wrestling Practice (Lower Gym) Volleyball Practice (QHS)
Saturday, February 7	TBA 9:00 9:00 10:00	7/8 Band & Orchestra Plus Select 6 Band & Orchestra (Baldwin) 8 Volleyball Tournament (QHS) Wrestling @ Jacksonville Turner Wrestling @ Morton JH

Mark your calendar:

Wednesday, February 11	Noon	PTO Meeting (224/Zoom)
Friday, February 13		$\frac{1}{2}$ Day School/ $\frac{1}{2}$ Day Parent/Teacher Conferences Students dismissed at 11:00
Monday, February 16		NO SCHOOL – President's Day
Wednesday, February 18	Noon	Community Schools Team Meeting (224)
Wednesday, February 25	6:00 p.m.	Board of Education Meeting (BOE)
March 9 – 13	Lunch Advisory	Locker Cleanout
Wednesday, March 11	Noon	PTO Meeting (224/Zoom)
Friday, March 13		End of 3 rd Quarter

1. **VALENTINE'S DAY GIFT DELIVERIES:** Please be aware that Quincy Junior High School will not be accepting any flowers, balloons, or gift deliveries for students for Valentine's Day. Unfortunately, these deliveries can be overwhelming for our office staff, with nearly 1400 students potentially receiving gifts. Deliveries, although fun to get, can be disruptive to the school by tying up staff time and distracting students from their lessons. Also, balloon bouquets are not allowed onto buses because they obstruct the driver's vision. We apologize if this disrupts your plans; please help us preserve an environment that will be conducive to all students' learning. Thank you!

2. **COMET CHOIR** will rehearse after school until 3:40 p.m. on Tuesdays. This choir is open to anyone who would like to sing! Any student interested in joining should see Mrs. Scholz in the music room, located in room 232.
3. **LOST AND FOUND:** If you have lost something, please check the lost and found in the Main Office before or after school. Articles not claimed by the end of the month will be donated or discarded. Also, please check with your P.E. teacher for items lost in the physical education area, and in the cafeteria office for items lost in the cafeteria.
4. **LIBRARY:** The library is open daily for any student to work on homework and use the library computers and other resources. Monday through Friday, students may go to the library at 7:25 a.m. until time to report to first hour, then again after school until 3:30 p.m.
5. **LUNCH MONEY DEPOSIT PROCEDURE FOR STUDENTS:** Before 7:45 a.m., take your lunch deposits to the Main Office and deposit them in the Lunch Deposit Box. Deposits made after 7:45 a.m. will not be posted until the next school day.
6. **ATTENTION STUDENTS:** Please do not use the auditorium as a hallway when going to classes. You need to go around the auditorium.
7. **RESTROOMS:** Students are not to use the restrooms in the foyer of the auditorium. These restrooms are for staff use only.
8. **STUDENTS WHO HAVE TO CROSS BROADWAY BEFORE OR AFTER SCHOOL:** Students who live north of Broadway do not have to walk across Broadway. They can meet Bus #59 at 14th & Spring at 7:20 a.m. to come to school. After school, students can meet Bus #5 in the bus line-up on 14th Street. The afternoon bus will drop off on 12th and Spring. Students who cross Broadway, on a daily basis, going to and from school, are encouraged to participate in this safety program.
9. **ATHLETIC SHUTTLE BUS:** Student athletes who need to ride the shuttle bus to Senior High or Flinn each day will take Bus #55 in the second line-up on 14th Street.

STUDENT MENU – WEEK OF February 2

Breakfast

Student breakfast = \$1.75 full / \$.30 reduced / Fruit, fruit juice, and milk served with all breakfasts.

Monday – Cereal or Pumpkin Bread

Tuesday – Cereal or Cinnamon Roll

Wednesday – Cereal or Ham, Eggs, & Toast

Thursday – Cereal or Mini Flapsticks

Friday – Cereal or Donut



Lunch

Student lunch = \$3.30 full / \$.40 reduced / All meals include a fruit variety and milk. Made-to-order sub sandwich meals are offered daily in the Annex.

Monday – Pony Shoe or Chicken Patty, Fries, Carrots, and Celery

Tuesday – Breakfast for Lunch: French Toast & Sausage or Chicken Patty, Potato Triangle, and Dragon Fruit

Wednesday – Spaghetti Bake/Garlic Knot or Chicken Patty, Corn, and Salad

Thursday – Chicken Fingers or Chicken Patty, Green Beans, and Marinara

Friday – Sausage Pizza or Chicken Patty, Baked Beans, and Sun Sipper

HAVE A GREAT WEEK!